
Annexure – 7 

 

Name of the corporate debtor: Infinitas Energy Solutions Private Limited; Date of commencement of Liquidation: 06.02.2019; List of creditors as on: 01.04.2025 

 

List of other creditors (Other than Financial or Operational Creditors) 

 

                        (Amount in ₹) 

Sl.No. 
Name of 

creditor 

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted 

Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues that 

may be set 

off 

Amount of 

claim 

rejected 

Amount of 

claims under 

verification 

Remarks, if any Date of 

receipt 

Amount 

claimed 

Amount of 

claim 

admitted 

Nature 

of claim 

Amount covered 

by lien or 

attachment 

pending disposal 

Whether lien / 

attachment 

removed? 

(Yes/No) 

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee 

% share in 

total amount 

of claims 

admitted 

1 

Siemens 

Gamesa 

Renewable 

Power Private 

Limited 

31-10-2017 42,28,00,000 27,95,64,635 Other  Nil Nil Nil 9.79% Nil Nil 14,32,35,365 Nil 

Pursuant to the Order dated 

04.03.2024 in IA/1352/2020, the 

Liquidator has reviewed and verified 

the claim form and has admitted an 

amount of ₹27,95,64,635 under the 

category of Other Creditors. 

Total 42,28,00,000 27,95,64,635     9.79%   14,32,35,365   

 


